
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil E2 SAE 20W50 CI-4 is a multi-grade high performance engine oil is manufactured from carefully selected 

base oils and the additive technology. They meet many engine manufacturer requirements and specifications. 

Superior dispersant additives help maintain engine cleanliness in modern petrol or diesel engines and the deter-

gent additives help reduce unwanted deposits in turbochargers and on pistons. 

BENEFITS

• Excellent high temperature stability.

• Superior dispersion reduces sludge formation and hence provides cleaner engines.

• Revolutionary anti-wear performance for reduced engine wear.

i-GlooOil E2 SAE20W50 CI-4

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil E2 SAE 20W50 CI-4 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged highly stressed petrol engines or 

diesel engines. They may be used in passenger cars and heavy commercials, vans, plant, buses and industrial 

equipment whenever an SAE monograde viscosity grade is called for.  

API

ACEA

MB

CI-4,SL

E2

228.0

MTU Type 1 

SPECIFICATIONS



i-GlooOil

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 C mm2/s ASTM D445 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 C mm2/s ASTM D445 

Viscosity Index ASTM D2270 

Density @ 60 F kg/m3 ASTM D4052 

Flash Point °C ASTM D92 

Pour Point °C ASTM D97 

Ash  Sulfated mass%  ASTM D874 

19.1

177

123

0.884

245

-27

1.0 

Total Base Number mgKOH/g ASTM D2896 9

i-GlooOil E2 SAE20W50 CI-4


