

# i-GlooOil E2 SAE20W50 CI-4

## DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil E2 SAE 20W50 CI-4 is a multi-grade high performance engine oil is manufactured from carefully selected base oils and the additive technology. They meet many engine manufacturer requirements and specifications. Superior dispersant additives help maintain engine cleanliness in modern petrol or diesel engines and the detergent additives help reduce unwanted deposits in turbochargers and on pistons.

#### BENEFITS

- · Excellent high temperature stability.
- · Superior dispersion reduces sludge formation and hence provides cleaner engines.
- · Revolutionary anti-wear performance for reduced engine wear.

## **APPLICATIONS**

i-GlooOil E2 SAE 20W50 CI-4 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged highly stressed petrol engines or diesel engines. They may be used in passenger cars and heavy commercials, vans, plant, buses and industrial equipment whenever an SAE monograde viscosity grade is called for.

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

API	CI-4,SL
ACEA	E2
МВ	228.0
MTU	Type 1



# i-GlooOil E2 SAE20W50 CI-4

# **TYPICAL TEST DATA**

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 C mm2/s ASTM D445	19.1
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 C mm2/s ASTM D445	177
Viscosity Index ASTM D2270	123
Density @ 60 F kg/m3 ASTM D4052	0.884
Pour Point °C ASTM D97	-27
Flash Point °C ASTM D92	245
Ash Sulfated mass% ASTM D874	1.0
Total Base Number mgKOH/g ASTM D2896	9

